
NIT No.: ICAT/T/EMC/EQP-CALIB/2022-23/133 
Manesar, 29th September’ 2022 

 
 
 
 

No. 1/2022, EMC (C2)              Dated: 18th October’ 2022 
 

Corrigendum 
 
 

Subject: Proposal Invited for “Calibration of EMC Equipment’s” at ICAT Centre –
2, Manesar (Haryana)”. 
 
With reference to the NIT No. ICAT/T/EMC/EQP-CALIB/2022-23/19 Dated 29th  
September’ 2022 (CPP Tender ID: 2022_DHI_680423_1 Dated: 29th September’ 2022), on the 
subject tender, please find below corrigendum for the same.  Bidders are requested to submit 
the bids accordingly. 
 
It is mandatory for the bidder to accept, duly sign and submit this Corrigendum 
Document along with Bid Documents. 
 

(Modifications/Revisions) 
 

1. The last date for submission of bid has been extended till 4th November’ 2022 
(17:00 Hrs.) 

 
 
 
Rest all other term and conditions will remain the same. 
  



NIT No.: ICAT/T/EMC/EQP-CALIB/2022-23/133 
Manesar, 29th September’ 2022 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)  
NIT No.: ICAT/T/EMC/EQP-CALIB/2022-23/133 

Manesar, 29th September’ 2022 
The Director, International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) - GST No. 
06AAATN7662F1ZI, a division of NATRIP Implementation Society (NATIS), Govt. of India, hereby 
invites sealed tenders in segregated 2 bids system (Technical & Financial Bid) for “Calibration of 
EMC Equipment’s at ICAT Centre – 2, Manesar (Haryana)” under Tender No. ICAT/T/EMC/EQP-
CALIB/2022-23/19 
Tender Activity Schedule     

Description of work Calibration of EMC Equipmen’s at ICAT Centre – 2, Manesar (Haryana) 

 Eligibility Criteria 

This Invitation for bid is open to the all bidders having minimum 3 years of 
experience in the field of “Calibration of different type of instruments within 
the various defined NABL Calibration disciplines”. 
The bidder is the company who have in-house capability to do calibration for at 
least 75% of the instruments. ICAT would interact only with this bidder in terms 
of entertaining the bidder for clarifications, evaluation and considering for 
selection, award of contract and the subsequent execution of the contract. 
In case the bidder authorizes his representative to interact with ICAT, such a 
representative will not be a part of contract agreement and financial dealing with 
ICAT. 
A bidder cannot submit more than one bid. 
The bidder should fulfill the following eligibility criteria: 
1. Laboratory should be ISO/IEC 17025 Accredited (Certificate to be provided 

along with technical bid). 
2. Bidder can outsource only 25% instruments to any other associates having 

ISO/IEC 17025 accreditation. 
3. CMC (Calibration Measurement Capability) should be provided along with 

bid. 
4. Turnover: The average annual turnover of last 3 (three) financial years i.e. 

2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22 should be greater than INR 1 Cr. [Bidder shall 
attach relevant documents (audited report Trading, profit &loss account and 
balance sheet duly signed and stamped from authorized Chartered 
Accountant) as proof with the technical bid].  

5. Bidder should have executed at least 3 projects w.r.t. calibration of similar 
equipment’s in line with our requirement during last three financial years. 

6. References: The Bidder should provide references against point no. 5 above. 
ICAT may ask feedback from those suppliers to ensure the quality of the 
services.  

 
Scope of Services  As Per Annexure – X (Main Tender Document) 

Location ICAT Centre – 2, Manesar (Haryana) 

Completion Peirod 
As expected completion timeline will be provided by the user department (EMC), 
and the shortlisted agency must complete the entire activity according the timeline 
provided by the user department (EMC). 

Last date/Time  for 
submission of Sealed 
Bids 

Up to 1700 Hrs. on 4th November’ 2022 at ICAT Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurgaon, India. 

Bid Submission 
Address 

To, 
The Purchase Department 
International Centre For Automotive Technology 
Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, Near HSIIDC Office, IMT Manesar 
Gurgaon 122050 (Haryana) 
Contact No. +91 124 4586-111 



NIT No.: ICAT/T/EMC/EQP-CALIB/2022-23/133 
Manesar, 29th September’ 2022 

 Bidders to comply with Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum of Department of Expenditure 
dated 23rd July 2020 
https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf 

 Preference to Make in India: As per the revised order issued by Department of Industrial Policy and 
Promotion (DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 04.06.2020.  The purchaser reserves the right to 
give preference to the local supplier.  

                  https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%204th%20June%202020.pdf 
ICAT Bank Details for NEFT (incase any bidder deposits the EMD through NEFT) 
HDFC Bank Details (Saving A/c for transactions in INR Only);- 
 

Beneficiary Name International Centre for Automotive Technology 
Bank Name HDFC Bank Ltd. 
Branch                          Plot-K, Sector-2, Manesar-122050 Haryana 
Account No.                05891450000118 
Account Type   Saving 
RTGS IFSC Code     HDFC0000589 
Swift Code              HDFCINBB 
MICR Code               110240079 

 

 ICAT reserves the right to reject/modify/cancel the tender without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) 
Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurugram-122050, Haryana, India  

Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: vikas.sharma@icat.in,  
Website www.icat.in 


